
31K

11/29/2022 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios / Krystle Sanchez, Purchasing

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF FORT BEND 

§ 
§ 
§ 

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT FOR 
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FY19 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between Fort 
Bend County Municipal Utility District (MUD) 19, a body corporate and politic located 
within the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as "District") and Fort Bend County, a 
body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as 
"County" or "Grantee"). 

WHEREAS, the parties have executed and accepted that certain Subrecipient 
Agreement for Public Improvement Project (the "Agreement"), on or about May 27, 2020; 
as amended by document executed on June 8, 2021 (the" First Amendment"); and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement to increase the 
amount the County will fund the Project, and extend Term of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 

1. The amount to be paid by the County under the Agreement to fund Project costs 
shall hereby be increased by an additional One Hundred Forty-One Thousand 
and no/100 Dollars ($141,000.00) for a total amount of Five Hundred Seventy 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Seven and 50/100 Dollars ($570,327.50) 
allocated as follows: 

a. $429,327.50 under the Agreement; and 

b. $141,000.00 under this Second Amendment. 

2. The time of performance of the Scope of Services shall be extended for an 
additional period of time ending on December 31, 2023. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, including 
any addenda or amendments, not modified shall remain in full force and effect. If there is 
a conflict between the Agreement, the First Amendment and this Second Amendment, the 
provisions of this Second Amendment shall prevail with regard to the conflict. 

{Remainder Intentionally Left Blank} 
{Execution Page Follows} 

1 



November 22, 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties put their hands to this Second Amendment on the 
dates indicated below. 

FORT BEND COUNTY MUD 19 

KP George, Count 

11- .2-202--z_ 
Date Date 

ATTEST: ATTEST: 

lStrictcretary ~ 

I:\AGREEMENTS\2020 Agrccmcnts\Conummity Dcvclopmcnt\CDBG\FBC MUD 19 FYl9CDBG\Amcndmcnt 2 to FBC MUD 19 FYl9.docx. 20-comdev-100846-A2 

2 

willilin
Seal




